ORDER

WHEREAS, Commissioners' Court of Calhoun County prepared a budget for 2014 to meet the needs of the citizens of our community; and

WHEREAS, Commissioners' Court of Calhoun County has filed a copy of the 2014 budget with the Calhoun County Clerk's office as required by law.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED by the Commissioners' Court of Calhoun County that the 2014 budget filed with the County Clerk is hereby approved.

Micha

SIGNED AND SEALED THIS THE 26th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

Calhoun County Judge

Roger Galvan, Commissioner

Precinct #1

Well E. Fritsch, Commissioner

Precinct #3

Vern Lyssy, Commissioner

Precinct #2

Kenneth W. Finster, Commissioner

Precinct #4

ATTEST:

Anita Fricke, Calhoun County Clerk

Wendy Marvin Deputy